

Federal Communications Commission P.O. Box 358160 Pittsburg, PA 15251-5160

Attention: **Stop Code 1200E**

International Bureau – Earth Stations

Re: <u>Cox Communications, Inc.</u> Surrender of licenses

Surrender of Earth Station License

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Cox Communications, Inc, Inc. wishes to surrender its TVRO license E6647 & E920167 operated out of Phoenix, AZ. This site is no longer in operation nor needed.

If there are any questions concerning this matter, please contact myself at (404) 843-5523.

Respectfully submitted,

Cox Communications, Inc.

Name: Charles E Henderson

Charles E Henduson

Title: Director FCC Regulations Cox Communications, Inc.

Dated: December 5, 2007